

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9464/2023

Additional Chief Engineer

-----Petitioner

Versus

Bhagirath S/o Late Shri Lala

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Yashodhar Pandey.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shyam Arya.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

02/08/2023

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent(s).

Counsel for the respondent submits that he has filed reply in the office, during the course of the day.

Office is directed to place the same on record.

List on 06.09.2023.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J