

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9464/2023

Additional Chief Engineer

-----Petitioner

Versus

Bhagirath S/o Late Shri Lala and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Manaswita Nakwal, Mr. Saurabh Yadav for Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

25/03/2025

Petitioner is aggrieved by judgment dated 19.04.2023 passed by the Appellate Tribunal, JDA, rejecting allotment dated 19.12.2018 made in its favour.

For reasons mentioned in the applications(2/2024, 3/2024 and 1/2025) seeking early listing of the matter, the same are allowed.

List the matter on 15.05.2025.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J