

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9464/2023

Additional Chief Engineer

-----Petitioner

Versus

Bhagirath S/o Late Shri Lala

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Aditya Godara for Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kuri

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

22/04/2026

Application (I.A. No.1/2026) has been filed under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC for taking legal heirs of the deceased respondent No.6 Nanagram on record.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

Amended cause title be taken on record.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondents.

List the matter after four weeks.

(SAMEER JAIN),J